11/05/2018 505175065

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5221833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION OF ERROR IN COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDEDREEL/FRAME 047393/0979CORRECTION TO THE SPELLING OF ASSIGNEE'S NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D. ROY CULLIMORE	10/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DROYCON BIOCONCEPTS INC.
Street Address:	315 DEWDNEY AVENUE
City:	REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S4N 0E7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29592676
Application Number:	29627080
Patent Number:	D687512
Patent Number:	D728123
Patent Number:	D743284
Patent Number:	D784550
Patent Number:	D832455
Patent Number:	9856504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)705-9297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4047059299

Email: rodgersatl@aol.com WALTER A. RODGERS **Correspondent Name:**

6100 LAKE FORREST DRIVE, SUITE 340 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WALTER A. RODGERS **SIGNATURE:** /Walter A. Rodgers/

DATE SIGNED: 11/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3
source=Cullimore#page1.tif
source=Cullimore#page2.tif
source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

505172893 11/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5219661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D. ROY CULLIMORE	10/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DROYCON CONCEPTS INC.
Street Address:	315 DEWDNEY AVENUE
City:	REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S4N 0E7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29592676
Patent Number:	D687512
Patent Number:	D728123
Patent Number:	D743284
Patent Number:	D784550
Patent Number:	D832455
Patent Number:	9856504
Application Number:	29627080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)705-9297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-705-9299
Email: rodgersatl@aol.com
Correspondent Name: WALTER A. RODGERS

Address Line 1: 6100 LAKE FORREST DRIVE, SUITE 340

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WALTER A. RODGERS	
SIGNATURE: /Walter A. Rodgers/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, D. Roy Cullimore, an individual, whose address is 315 Dewdney Avenue Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada S4N 0E7, is the owner of the following U.S. patent applications and issued patents:

Patent/ Appla No.	Title	Issue/Filing Date
29/592,676	MICROBIOLOGICALLY INTERACTIVE GROWTH PLATFORM	02-01-2017
29/627,080	MICROBIOLOGICALLY INTERACTIVE GROWTH PLATFORM	11-22-2017
D687,512	FLOATING MICROBIOLOGICAL GROWTH BALL	08-06-2013
D728,123	STORAGE DEVICE FOR MICROORGANISMS	04-28-2015
D743,284	BIOLOGICALLY-ACTIVATED BEACON DEVICE	11-17-2015
D784,550	MICROBIOLOGICALLY INTERACTIVE GROWTH PLATFORM	04-18-2017
D832,455	MICROBIOLOGICALLY INTERACTIVE GROWTH PLATFORM	10-30-2018
9,856,504	INTERACTIVE DEVICE FOR THE MICROBIOLOGICAL DETERMINATION OF ACTIVITIES BETWEEN NEIGHBORING COMMUNITIES WITHIN PREPARED NATURAL SAMPLES	01-02-2018

WHEREAS, Droycon Bioconcepts Inc., a Saskatchewan corporation, whose business address is 315 Dewdney Avenue, Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada S4N 0E7, is desirous of acquiring said patent applications and issued patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for certain good and valuable consideration, D. Roy Cullimore, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Droycon Bioconcepts Inc. the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements and in and to any and all patents and patent applications and hereby authorizes and requests that any and all United States and foreign patents be issued to said Droycon Bioconcepts Inc., assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and be held to the full end of the term for which

Į

said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this

assignment and sale not been made.

Witness

Date: 31 57 Oct 2018

2